P\
\ \ J

W\

|

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSVO14

DRAWN

E.Reispere

08.11.2024

APPV'D|

L]

TAp

LA Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Outdoor exercise complex 5

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 1 OF 28




safety area

7416

|
Di19oo
£} ™
(0,3
7o) NG)
0 0
™
5 €l
Y | Joos QQ Ci200 :AIQCO
&
Q /P Q;\ e
Q / 7
Q-\% 6‘00 6‘00
Y
B 4425 o
safety area: 39,08 m?
U-groundfixing h-200 post A, C, H
DIMEENSIONS ARE I MILLIMETERS PART NUMBER / DG NO::
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TS \/O ] 4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 08.11.2024 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Outdoor exercise complex 5
P, . = ! MATERIAL:
;i'#PP Tlptl ptapo” wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 2 OF 28




1 2 3 4
foundation
| 453 1520  _
~O
~O
o
N
(=)
3/
(e0]
o~
o
(R () ﬁazé\ I\ WA
T 3/ N RN AN )
)
3 3
(e0]
(\ (D
| = o\
N ™ Y
®
™
LN
<
| \\
549| | | 1098 _|_ 1098 _| 600
1098
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM TSVO14
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 08.11.2024 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Outdoor exercise complex 5
"'?IF, T' t' t a1 MATERIAL: K
TI:PP Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 3 OF 28




dimensions

2270 _

2369

4425

& L2
LN
0
(48]
€l
B Y
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TS \/O 14
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 08.11.2024 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Outdoor exercise complex 5
'I?'F' T- t. t ol MATERIAL: .
Ch Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 4 OF 28

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60




1 2

POST A, C,

H

= A
_®.
@—== ~
1 B B A A B \\_ B A A
S = ground =
1%} %5} 1%}
B
S - 1 g 1
~O I 1 B O vl o
L S | 3
I 1 o : d
P o =
i I !
i i Lo
P !
Y H ! _ Y a Y
S concrete concrete
/ (300 _ ©®300 _
— — C
concrete
®300 _
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM TSVO014
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 08.11.2024 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Outdoor exercise complex 5

LA Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60

SHEET 5 OF 28



&

o

11

I/Ia o

=

|

—_—

ITEM

z
O

PART NUMBER

—_—

AL post 98x98

AL post fixing block

plastic cap top

plastic cap lower

woodscrew 6x60

U-profile groundfixing

M10x120 bolt DIN603

M10xT110 bolt DIN603

O | OIN|ONO | MWD

plastic filling detail for
ground fixture

o

M12 Nut cover

—_
—_

M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985

WIN

M12 Nut cover cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSV014

DRAWN E.Reispere 08.11.2024

APPV'D|

ia  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Outdoor exercise complex 5

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60

SHEET 6 OF 28




wooden post

ground level

“Q%@\
—

2/

\

\\. :

5
By

\

S8

wooden post

8
/
LY

ITEM
NO.

PART NUMBER

1

post cap even

6 x 90 Woodscrew

U-profile groundfixing

M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985

O | N~ O D]

M12 Nut cover cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSV014

DRAWN

E.Reispere

08.11.2024

APPV'D|

ia  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Outdoor exercise complex 5

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 7 OF 28




©

1
1 S
bl RS

fat
(c
\%4

ITEM IbESCRIPTION

z
O

—_—

post 98x98x2300

post 28x28x1050

post 98x98x1900

post 98x98x1200

tube 42,4x1455

tube 33,7x1000

tube 42,4x1000 2 holes

TSV012 tube for post 20°

NV (O N(NO | MWD

TSV004 bench

o

hanging handle

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TS \/O ] 4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 08.11.2024 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Outdoor exercise complex 5

ia  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 8 OF 28




DETAIL H
M IDESCRIPTION

1 |fube 42,4x1455

TSV012 tube for post 20°

M10x100 bolt DIN603

M12 nut cover

washer M10 DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985

N|Oo O~ WDN

M12 nut cover cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TS VO ] 4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 08.11.2024 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Outdoor exercise complex 5

ia  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 9 OF 28




wooden post

wooden post

&

Y

2

q 3
2
] N %
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 |M10x120 bolt DIN603
2 [M12 Nut cover
3 [M10 Washer DIN2054
4 |M10 Nut DIN985
S5 [M12 Nut cover cap
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM TSV014
APPVD ' - | Outdoor exercise complex 5
f-'lf' T t' t (10 MATERIAL: -
TA’PP Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 10 OF 28




DETAIL L

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

1 |tube 33,7x1000

M12 nut cover

washer M10 DIN9054

olt M10x100 DIN931

M12 nut cover cap

Mé nut cover

screw M5,5x50 DIN7504-K

O N[N DNW|N

Mé nur cover cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TS \/O ] 4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 08.11.2024 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Outdoor exercise complex 5
"Flpf T' t' t a1 MATERIAL: A
Ch Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 11 OF 28




w

wooden post

4ol

4
3 tube

/‘

DETAIL U

ITEM
NO.

PART NUMBER

1 |[M12 Nut cover cap

¥ 2 |M10x120 bolt DIN931
3 IM10 Washer DIN9054
4 |M12 Nut cover
5 |5x40 Screw DIN7996
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT AREIN KLOGRAMM TSVO14
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 08.11.2024 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Outdoor exercise complex 5
MATERIAL:

ia  Tiptiptap™

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60

SHEET 12 OF 28




post E

DETAIL P

ITEM

Z
O

DESCRIPTION

—_

tube 33,7x1000

fube 42,4x1000 2 holes

M12 nut cover

washer M10 DIN9054

olt M10x100 DIN931

M12 nut cover cap

Mé nut cover

screw M5,5x50 DIN7504-K

N[N~ WIDN

Mé nur cover cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TS VO ] 4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 08.11.2024 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Outdoor exercise complex 5

ia  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:60

SHEET 13 OF 28




7

DETAIL

O

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

hanging handle

M12 nut cover for tube

washer M10 DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985

Ol NI WIN

M12 nut cover cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSV014

DRAWN

E.Reispere

08.11.2024

APPV'D|

ia  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Outdoor exercise complex 5

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:60

SHEET 14 OF 28




1 2

M IDESCRIPTION

1 [tube 33,7x1000

2 |TSV004 bench fixture

3 |bolt M8x80 DIN403

4 |washer M8 DIN125

5 |domed cap nut M8 DIN986

6 |woodscrew 6 x 90

O
A

0
O1lo

/posT J

DETAIL N

DETAILM -«

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSVO014

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 08.11.2024
APPV'D]
N
| L] - 0]
L Tiptiptap
Ap

DESCRIPTION:

Outdoor exercise complex 5

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:60

SHEET 15 OF 28



	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View66

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet4(2)
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Detail View D (1 : 10)
	Detail View E (1 : 10)
	Drawing View67
	Detail View S (1 : 10)

	Sheet14
	Drawing View63

	puu 1
	Drawing View69

	Sheet6
	Drawing View22

	Sheet7
	Drawing View26
	Detail View H (1 : 10)

	Sheet18
	Drawing View70
	Detail View T (1 : 7)

	Sheet8
	Drawing View28
	Detail View L (1 : 16)

	Sheet19
	Drawing View72
	Detail View U (1 : 4)

	Sheet9
	Drawing View36
	Detail View P (1 : 20)

	Sheet10
	Drawing View34
	Detail View O (1 : 8)

	Sheet11
	Drawing View31
	Detail View M (1 : 8)
	Detail View N (1 : 8)


